koziol

Made in Germany

Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,

intended to come into contact with food

Producer: Koziol »ideas for friends GmbH

Werner-von-Siemens Str. 90
64711 Erbach im Odenwald

Ident No.
1424681
1425676
1427668
1437702
8043713
8044714
8045715
8050713
8313744
8314736
8315737
8341745
8342746
8343747
8344748
8322744
8323736
8324737
8357745
8358746
8359747
8360748

hereby we declare that the product Lunch box with separator / Snack box

intended use Children's Tabelware

description

Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Lunch box with separator
Snack box

Snack box

Snack box

Snack box

Snack box

Snack box

Snack box

Name

CANDY L AFRICA

CANDY L FARM

CANDY L HARRY

CANDY LZOO

CANDY L PAW PATROL

CANDY L PAW PATROL

CANDY L PAW PATROL

CANDY L PEPPA PIG

CANDY L GROW PAW PATROL
CANDY L GROW PAW PATROL
CANDY L GROW PAW PATROL
CANDY L DREAMS

CANDY L SPACE

CANDY L TRUCKS

CANDY L REX

PASCAL MINI GROW PAW PATROL
PASCAL MINI GROW PAW PATROL
PASCAL MINI GROW PAW PATROL
PASCAL MINI DREAMS

PASCAL MINI SPACE

PASCAL MINITRUCKS

PASCAL MINI REX

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EC) 10/2011, (EU) 2020/1245 as well as
(EC) No. 1935/2004 in Art.3, Art.11(5), Art.15 and Art.17, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the lega
Llimits laid down in the Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and (EU) 2020/1245.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the Regulation 10/2011 (EC).
In case the product contains SML or QM restricted substances, the maximum allowable concentrations
Regulation (EC) 10/2011) continue to be subject to German regulations such as the German Commodity
Ordinance or recommendations by the German government risk assessment agency BfR.

Base Material Lunch boxes / Shack Pots Koziol ID: 24 + 41 Polypropylene (PP)

Color

organic yellow

organic red

organic green

nature wood

Organic Sand

Organic Blue Paw Patrol
Organic Pink Paw Patrol
Organic Sand

Organic Moon Paw Patrol
Organic Sky Blue Paw Patrol
Organic Yellow Paw Patrol
organic red dreams
Organic Blue Space
organic grey trucks
Organic Green Rex
Organic Moon Paw Patrol
Organic Sky Blue Paw Patrol
Organic Yellow Paw Patrol
organic red dreams
Organic Blue Space
organic grey trucks
Organic Green Rex

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
Nonitol 1,2,3-trideoxy-4,6:5,7-bis-0[(4-
808 38550 882073-43-0 5 mg/kg
propylphenyl)methylene]
Dual use Additive E470a, E471

Lunch box with separator / Snack box

Geschaftsflihrer

Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326

info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de

Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0

page 1of4



koziol

Made in Germany

Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,
intended to come into contact with food

Base Material separator Kozziol ID: 06 + 15 Polypropylene (PP)

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
- - - Aluminium
Dual use Additive -
Color Batch Koziol ID: 2989 fibre green
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-
433 68320 002082-79-3 ) emg/kg
hydroxyphenyl)propionat
231 10120 000108-05-4 acetic acid, vinyl ester 12mg/kg
756 40020 110553-27-0 | 2,4-Bis(octylthiomethyl)-6-methylphenol (T) 5Bmg/kg
) NN 1mg/kg in
223 13630 106-99-0 Butadiene .
finalproduct
- - - Zinc (T) 5mg/kg
Dual use Additive -
Color Batch Koziol ID: 3105 structure yellow
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
715 46880 |0065140-91-2 3,5-di-tert-butyl-4- 6mg/kg
hydroxybenzylphosphonic
549 80000 9002-88-4 polyethylene wax 60mg/kg
Dual use Additive -
Color Batch Koziol ID: 3144 structure red
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
715 46880 |0065140-91-2 3,5-di-tert-butyl-4- 6mg/kg
hydroxybenzylphosphonic
549 80000 9002-88-4 polyethylene wax 60mg/kg
Dual use Additive -
Color Batch Koziol ID: 3239 wood
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
549 80000 9002-88-4 polyethylene wax 60mg/kg
727 43360 68442-85-3 cellulose, regenerated 60mg/kg
411 42080 - carbon black 60mg/kg
- - - Barium 1 mg/kg
Dual use Additive E171,E170, E470, E529
Color Batch Koziol ID: 3257 structure dessert sand
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
549 80000 9002-88-4 polyethylene wax 60mg/kg
727 43360 68442-85-3 cellulose, regenerated 60mg/kg
411 42080 - carbon black 60mg/kg
- - - Barium 1 mg/kg

Dual use Additive

E171, E170, E470, E529

Lunch box with separator / Snack box

Geschaftsflihrer

Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326

info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0

page 2 of 4



Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,

koziol

Made in Germany intended to come into contact with food

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3306 organic blue paw patrol

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-
433 68320 002082-79-3 ) emg/kg
hydroxyphenyl)propionat
231 10120 000108-05-4 acetic acid, vinyl ester 12mg/kg
756 40020 110553-27-0 | 2,4-Bis(octylthiomethyl)-6-methylphenol (T) 5mg/kg
. NN 1mg/kg in
223 13630 106-99-0 Butadiene )
finalproduct
549 80000 9002-88-4 polyethylene wax 60mg/kg
727 43360 68442-85-3 cellulose, regenerated 60mg/kg
- - - Zinc (T) 5mg/kg
- - - Copper 5 mg/kg
- - - Aluminium 1 mg/kg
411 42080 - carbon black 60mg/kg
Dual use Additive -

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3477 blue

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
433 2082-79-3 Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4- 6mg/kg
68320 hydroxyphenyl)propionat
799 77708 - Polyethylenglycolether 1,8mg/kg
811 80077 0068441-17-8 polyethylene waxes, oxidised 60mg/kg
106 89040 0000057-11-4 stearic acid 60mg/kg
Dual use Additive FCM No. 575, E525, E551, E914
Color Batch Koziol ID: 3481 red + flakes
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
141 13380 77-99-6 1,1,1-trimethylolpropane 6mg/kg
3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-
715 64880 65140-91-2 hydroxybenzylphosphonic acid, monoethyl eme/kg
Dual use Additive E470a,E172,E171,E173
Color Batch Koziol ID: 3483 structure beige
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
141 13380 77-99-6 1,1,1-trimethylolpropane 6mg/kg
3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-
715 64880 65140-91-2 hydroxybenzylphosphonic acid, monoethyl eme/kg
Dual use Additive E470a,E172, E171, E173
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
19 39090 - N,N-Bis(2-hydroxyethyl)a (T) 1,2mg/kg
Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-
433 68320 002082-79-3 ) 6mg/kg
hydroxyphenyl)propionat
106 89040 - Zinc Stearate (T) 5mg/kg
- - - Aluminium 1mg/kg
- - - Copper 5mh/kg
Dual use Additive FCM No. 575 (76721), E551

Lunch box with separator / Snack box
Geschaftsflihrer

Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326 Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0 page 3of4



Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,

koziol

Made in Germany intended to come into contact with food
Color Batch Koziol ID: 3491 red + fibers
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
799 77708 - Polyethylenglycolether 1,8mg/kg
- - - Aluminium 1mg/kg
Dual use Additive FCM No. 575 (76721), E471, E551
Color Batch Koziol ID: 3493 gray +fibers
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
19 39090 ) N,N-bls(2-hydroxyetthyl)alkyl (C8-C (T) 1,2mg/ke
18)amine
Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-
433 68320 002082-79-3 ) emg/kg
hydroxyphenyl)propionat
106 89040 0000057-11-4 stearic acid 5mg/kg
Aluminium 1mg/kg

Dual use Additive FCM No. 575, E551

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3257 structure dessert sand

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
549 80000 9002-88-4 polyethylene wax 60mg/kg
727 43360 68442-85-3 cellulose, regenerated 60mg/kg
411 42080 carbon black 60mg/kg
- - - Barium 1 mg/kg
Dual use Additive E171,E170, E470, E529

Specification of the intended use or limitations:
* Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

Fruits, vegetables, dry food and also liquid and fat-containing food simulance: 3% acetic acid, 10% ethanol,
olive oil

* Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food:

10 days 40 °c tested

* Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the
plastic food contact material or article:

3

6 dm? to 1 dm

We do not use any functional barriers in the above mentioned product.

The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food to be packed beyond
the stipulations of the Directives. The printing ink complies the EN 71-3. Furthermore the contact
between printing ink and food should be avoided. Since, with foreseeable use, the area of the article
the stipulations of the Directives. The printing ink complies the EN 71-3. Furthermore the contact will
not come into contact with food, use for food preparation is classified as harmless.

koziol »ideas for friends GmbH 25.04.2024
Issuer Date
This document was automatically generated and is valid without signature.

Lunch box with separator / Snack box

Geschaftsflihrer
Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326 Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0 page 4 of4



